
Sports Authority of India 

(ES Division) 

 

File No. 01-20001(27)/1/2024-HO - ES Division      10.06.2025 

Procurement of Procurement of SIUS AG make Automatic Electronic Target Firing, 

Scoring, Data Acquisition & Ranking System Conforming to ISSF PHASE III 

Approved Regulations through Proprietary Article Certificate (PAC) - Inviting 

Comments thereon. 

Sports Authority of India, New Delhi is in the process of finalizing the Procurement of    

following item for Shooting Discipline in Dr. Karni Singh Shooting Range on Proprietary 

Basis.  

S. No Description Details 

1 IFB Details 01-20001(27)/1/2024-HO - ES Division 

2 Item Name  SIUS AG make Automatic Electronic Target Firing, 

Scoring, Data Acquisition & Ranking System for 

Shooting Discipline  

3 Mode of Purchase PAC 

4 Original Equipment 

Manufacturer 

M/s. Sius AG, Lmlanghag 1, CH-8307, Effretikon, 

Switzerland 

5 Authorized Agent M/s Gem International, Faridabad 

6 Specifications SIUS AG make Automatic Electronic Target Firing, 
Scoring, Data Acquisition & Ranking System 
Conforming to ISSF PHASE III Approved Regulations 

 

Total financial implication inclusive of taxes per unit with 2 years Warranty & 3 Years 

CAMC. 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

Sch

edul

e 

Brief 

Description 

of Goods 

Quan

tity 

(Nos) 

Countr

y of 

Origin 

Price per unit (Rs.)  

Ex - 

factory/ 

Ex - 

warehous

e /Ex- 

showroom 

/Off- the 

shelf 

GST 

% 

GST 

value 

Price on 

Free 

delivery 

at 

Consigne

e site 

Total Price on 

Free Delivery at 

Consignees site. 

** (Rs.) 

(Qty X Total 

Unit Price) 3 x 

5(d) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) =a+c  

1 

l0M-SIUS 

AG TARGET 

SYSTEMS 

80 

Units 

Switzer

land 

10,37,860.

50 
12% 

1,24,543.

25 

11,62,403

.75 
9,29,92,300.00 

2 

Installation, 

Commissioni

ng, Testing & 

Hand over of 

Range 

80 

Units 
- 22,500.00 18% 4050.00 26,550.00 21,24,000.00 



3 

25 M-SIUS 

AG TARGET 

SYSTEMS 

60 

Units 

Switzer

land 

11,07,474.

70 
12% 

1,32,896.

96 

12,40,371

.66 
7,44,22,300.00 

4 

Installation, 

Commissioni

ng, Testing & 

Hand over of 

Range 

60 

Units 
- 26,500 18% 4770.00 31,270.00 18,76,200.00 

5 

50 M- SIUS 

AG TARGET 

SYSTEMS 

80 

Units 

Switzer

land 

9,92,870.5

3 
12% 

1,19,144.

47 

11,12,015

.00 
8,89,61,200.00 

6 

Installation, 

Commissioni

ng, Testing & 

Hand over of 

Range 

80 

Units 
- 22,500.00 18% 4050.00 26,550.00 21,24,000.00 

7 

CAMC - 

l0M-SIUS 

AG TARGET 

SYSTEMS 

80 

Units 
- 

1st Year: 

71,337 

2nd Year: 

83,227 

3rd Year: 

95,116 

- 
44,942.5

0 

2,94,622.

50 
2,35,69,800.00 

8 

CAMC - 25 

M-SIUS AG 

TARGET 

SYSTEMS 

80 

Units 
- 

1st Year: 

76,298 

2nd Year: 

89,015 

3rd Year: 

1,01,731 

- 
48,068.0

0 

3,15,112.

00 
1,89,06,720.00 

9 

CAMC - 50 

M- SIUS AG 

TARGET 

SYSTEMS 

80 

Units 
- 

1st Year: 

68,315 

2nd Year: 

79,700 

3rd Year: 

91,085 

- 
43,038.0

0 

2,82,138.

00 
2,25,71,040.00 

Grand Total 32,75,47,547.00 

 

The above details are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if 

any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days 

of issue of this document giving the above reference.  

The comments should be received at office of Deputy Director (ES), Sports Authority of India, 

Room No. 115, SAI – HQ, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, Gate No.-10, Lodhi Road, 

New Delhi – 110003 (India) or at es-sai@gov.in or esdivisionsai@yahoo.in on or before 

25/06/2025, 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any 

comment(s) to offer and the case will be decided on merits. 

 

 

-S/d- 

Deputy Director 

  (ES Division) 

 

 

mailto:es-sai@gov.in
mailto:esdivisionsai@yahoo.in

