Sports Authority of India (ES Division)

File No. 01-20001(27)/1/2024-HO - ES Division

10.06.2025

Procurement of Procurement of SIUS AG make Automatic Electronic Target Firing, Scoring, Data Acquisition & Ranking System Conforming to ISSF PHASE III Approved Regulations through Proprietary Article Certificate (PAC) - Inviting Comments thereon.

Sports Authority of India, New Delhi is in the process of finalizing the Procurement of following item for Shooting Discipline in Dr. Karni Singh Shooting Range on Proprietary Basis.

S. No	Description	Details				
1	IFB Details	01-20001(27)/1/2024-HO - ES Division				
2	Item Name	SIUS AG make Automatic Electronic Target Firing,				
		Scoring, Data Acquisition & Ranking System for				
		Shooting Discipline				
3	Mode of Purchase	PAC				
4	Original Equipment	M/s. Sius AG, Lmlanghag 1, CH-8307, Effretikon,				
	Manufacturer	Switzerland				
5	Authorized Agent	M/s Gem International, Faridabad				
6	Specifications	SIUS AG make Automatic Electronic Target Firing,				
	_	Scoring, Data Acquisition & Ranking System				
		Conforming to ISSF PHASE III Approved Regulations				

Total financial implication inclusive of taxes per unit with 2 years Warranty & 3 Years CAMC.

1	2	3	4		6			
	Brief Description of Goods	Quan tity (Nos)	Countr y of Origin]				
Sch edul e				Ex - factory/ Ex - warehous e /Ex- showroom /Off- the shelf	GST %	GST value	Price on Free delivery at Consigne e site	Total Price on Free Delivery at Consignees site.
								** (Rs.) (Qty X Total
								Unit Price) 3 x 5(d)
				(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) =a+c	
1	10M-SIUS AG TARGET SYSTEMS	80 Units	Switzer land	10,37,860. 50	12%	1,24,543. 25	11,62,403 .75	9,29,92,300.00
2	Installation, Commissioni ng, Testing & Hand over of Range	80 Units	-	22,500.00	18%	4050.00	26,550.00	21,24,000.00

3	25 M-SIUS AG TARGET SYSTEMS	60 Units	Switzer land	11,07,474. 70	12%	1,32,896. 96	12,40,371 .66	7,44,22,300.00
4	Installation, Commissioni ng, Testing & Hand over of Range	60 Units	-	26,500	18%	4770.00	31,270.00	18,76,200.00
5	50 M- SIUS AG TARGET SYSTEMS	80 Units	Switzer land	9,92,870.5 3	12%	1,19,144. 47	11,12,015 .00	8,89,61,200.00
6	Installation, Commissioni ng, Testing & Hand over of Range	80 Units	-	22,500.00	18%	4050.00	26,550.00	21,24,000.00
7	CAMC - I0M-SIUS AG TARGET SYSTEMS	80 Units	-	1 st Year: 71,337 2 nd Year: 83,227 3 rd Year: 95,116	-	44,942.5 0	2,94,622. 50	2,35,69,800.00
8	CAMC - 25 M-SIUS AG TARGET SYSTEMS	80 Units	-	1 st Year: 76,298 2 nd Year: 89,015 3 rd Year: 1,01,731	-	48,068.0 0	3,15,112. 00	1,89,06,720.00
9	CAMC - 50 M- SIUS AG TARGET SYSTEMS	80 Units	-	1 st Year: 68,315 2 nd Year: 79,700 3 rd Year: 91,085	-	43,038.0 0	2,82,138. 00	2,25,71,040.00
Grand Total								32,75,47,547.00

The above details are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days of issue of this document giving the above reference.

The comments should be received at office of Deputy Director (ES), Sports Authority of India, Room No. 115, SAI – HQ, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, Gate No.-10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003 (India) or at <u>es-sai@gov.in</u> or <u>esdivisionsai@yahoo.in</u> on or before 25/06/2025, 12:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comment(s) to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

> -S/d-Deputy Director (ES Division)